7% 9%

8% 9%

4%2%

3%2%

Property

Motor TPL

Third-Party Liability

Other Insurance

Accident Other

Motor Hull

Transport Other

Legal Expenses

Technic Insurance

2015

24%

23%

14%

4%

2014

24%

27%

13%

7%

45%

35%

30%

38%

19% 21%

5% 6%

Lapse

Disability / Morbidity

Mortality

Expense

2015 2014

   % risk profile   9%   11%   4%   3%   12%   12%

   EUR mn   350   460   155   136   454   504

10

Economic Capital

Methodology

Results

Sensitivities and other analysis

Embedded Value

Methodology

Results

 Sensitivities and other analysis

Appendix
Assumptions

Glossary & Disclaimer

11

Group ECR Results
Sensitivities

12

Estimated sensitivity of ECR quota

234%

216%

173%

167%

180%

172%

178%

187%

181%

171%

199%

182%

182% 135%

Usage of Transitionals

Dynamic VA

No VA

No UFR

Nat-Cat (Earth quake)

Credit spread

FX -10%

FX +10%

Equity -30%

Interest rates -100 bps

Interest rates +100 bps

Base Value

Impact on change to ECR quota

2015 2014

+17%-p +20%-p

-12%-p -16%-p

-1%-p -5%-p

+5%-p +3%-p

-4%-p -3%-p

-10%-p -14%-p

-2%-p -2%-p

-15%-p -17%-p

-10%-p -9%-p

+34%-p +38%-p

+52%-p +55%-p

 Interest rate sensitivites  reflects SII valuation approach: stress applies on liquid and non negative part of the curve only, extrapolation to UFR 4.2%

 Widening of credit spreads in relation to the respective rating category (25bp for AA and additional 25bp for each lower rating class ending at 150bp for CCC)

 Nat-Cat sensitivity assumes an earthquake with the epicentre in Austria and return period 250 years

 Sensitivity on dynamic  volatility adjustment (VA) allows for an increasing VA based on EIOPA‘s defined spread stress in the standard formula

 Transitional sensitivity based on Technical Provision transitional (Article 308d, Solvency II directive)

[…]

Free surplus 387  52  55  494  422  43  17  482

Required capital 834  74  22  931  425  77  36  538

Adjusted net asset value 1,221  126  78  1,424  847  119  54  1,019

Value of business in-force 1,625  59  163  1,847  1,390  26  157  1,574

Life and health MCEV 2,846  184  241  3,272  2,237  146  211  2,593

As a % of total Life MCEV 87.0% 5.6% 7.4% 100.0% 86.3% 5.6% 8.1% 100.0%

Value of new business 38  19  16  73  30  6  18  53

Present value of new business

premiums (PVNBP)
1,825  936  272  3,032  1,937  973  300  3,210

New business margin (% of PVNBP)  2.1%  2.0%  6.0%  2.4%  1.5%  0.6%  5.9%  1.7%

 Positive MCEV

development

across all regions,

overall value still

dominated by

Austria

 New business

margin increases

to 2.4%

 Total new

business 2015

was valued based

on economic

assumptions as at

31.12.2015

19

Economic Capital

Methodology

Results

Sensitivities and other analysis

Embedded Value

Methodology

Results

 Sensitivities and other analysis

Appendix
Assumptions

Glossary & Disclaimer

20

Group Embedded Value
Life & health sensitivities

in EUR mn Change in Embedded Value Change in New Business Value

2015 2014 2015 2014

Base value 3,272 100% 2,593 100% 73 100% 53 100%

EV change by economic factors

Risk free yield curve -100bp -316 -10% -508 -20% -7 -9% -42 -78%

Risk free yield curve -50bp -134 -4% -178 -7% -4 -5% -15 -27%

Risk free yield curve +50bp 92 3% 116 4% -1 -2% 4 7%

Risk free yield curve +100bp 141 4% 229 9% -6 -9% 14 25%

Equity and property market values -10% -129 -4% -151 -6% 0 0% 0 0%

Equity and property implied volatilities +25%  -2 0% -17 -1% 0 0% -1 -2%

Swaption implied volatilities +25%  -105 -3% -83 -3% -15 -21% -9 -18%

EV change by non-economic factors

Maintenance expenses -10% 70 2% 60 2% 7 10% 9 16%

Lapse rates -10% 74 2% 36 1% 13 18% 7 14%

Mortality for assurances -5% 65 2% 39 2% 5 6% 5 10%

Mortality for annuities -5% -6 0% -8 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Additional sensitivity

Removal of liquidity premium -151 -5% -169 -7% -2 -2% -12 -22%

UFR = 3.2% -176 -5% -169 -7% -14 -19% -13 -23%

21

 Decreased

interest rate

sensitivity due to

higher lapse

rates in

traditional

Austrian life

business

 Non-economic

sensitivities

remain at less

material level

compared to

changes to

economic

factors

Group Embedded Value
Implied Discount Rate / Internal Rate of Return / Free Surplus Generation

 Implied discount rate on

comparable level to 2014

 IRR overall decreases

due to relative higher free

surplus strain (required

capital costs and new

business strain)

compared to future profits

(decrease of risk premium

increases impact)